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Sat 08/17/2019 9:00 am JV/V Football Scrimmage @ Luther Luther High School
Mon 08/19/2019 All Day HS XC Practice Begins Bangor High School
Thu 08/22/2019 7:00 pm V FB v MEL-MIN FB Field
Fri 08/30/2019 7:00 pm V FB @ Loyal Loyal High
Sat 08/31/2019 9:00 am MS/V XC @ Cashton Invite Cashton High
Thu 09/05/2019 4:45 pm MS/V XC @ C.F.C. Cochrane-fountain City High
Fri 09/06/2019 6:25 pm Football Parents' Night FB Field
Fri 09/06/2019 7:00 pm V FB v HILLSBORO FB Field
Thu 09/12/2019 4:45 pm MS/HS  XC @ G.E.T. (Ettrick Golf Club) Ettrick Golf Course
Fri 09/13/2019 7:00 pm V FB @ Necedah Necedah Middle/high
Tue 09/17/2019 4:30 pm MS/HS XC @ Neillsville Levis/Trow Mound Recreational Area
Fri 09/20/2019 7:00 pm V FB v NEW LISBON FB Field
Thu 09/26/2019 4:00 pm MS/HS XC @ Westfield PIONEER WESTFIELD HIGH
Fri 09/27/2019 7:00 pm V FB @ Royall Royall Middle/high
Mon 09/30/2019 4:00 pm V XC @ Mel-Min Melrose-Mindoro High
Fri 10/04/2019 7:00 pm V FB v RIVERDALE FB Field
Mon 10/07/2019 4:00 pm V XC @ Luther Maple Grove Venues
Fri 10/11/2019 7:00 pm V FB v BROOKWOOD FB Field
Sat 10/12/2019 9:30 am MS/HS XC @ Arcadia (Schulz Farm) Arcadia High
Thu 10/17/2019 4:00 pm V XC Conference @ Hillsboro (Spring Valley Golf

Course)
Spring Valley Golf Course, Union Center

Fri 10/18/2019 7:00 pm V FB @ Cashton Cashton High
Fri 10/25/2019 7:00 pm V FB Level 1 v WEBSTER Bangor High School
Sat 10/26/2019 11:30 am V XC Sectional @ WESTBY Westby Area High School
Fri 11/01/2019 7:00 pm V FB Level 2 Playoff vs PEPIN/ALMA FB Field
Fri 11/08/2019 7:00 pm V FB Level 3 Playoff vs Turtle Lake FB Field
Fri 11/15/2019 7:00 pm V FB Level 4 Playoff v Edgar @ Carson Park Carson Park - UW Eau Claire
Mon 11/18/2019 3:30 pm HS Boys Basketball practice (HS) Bangor High School
Tue 11/19/2019 3:30 pm HS Boys Basketball practice (ES) Bangor Elementary
Wed 11/20/2019 3:30 pm HS Boys Basketball Practice (ES) EL Gym
Thu 11/21/2019 3:30 pm HS Boys Basketball practice (HS) EL Gym
Fri 11/22/2019 3:30 pm HS Boys Basketball practice (HS) Bangor High School
Mon 11/25/2019 3:30 pm HS Boys Basketball practice (HS) Bangor High School
Tue 11/26/2019 3:30 pm HS Boys Basketball practice (HS) Bangor High School
Wed 11/27/2019 8:00 am HS Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Sat 11/30/2019 8:00 am HS Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) Bangor High School
Sat 11/30/2019 2:30 pm V BBB @ West Salem West Salem High School
Mon 12/02/2019 3:30 pm HS Boys Basketball Practice (ES) EL Gym
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Tue 12/03/2019 5:00 pm Varsity Boys' Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Tue 12/03/2019 6:00 pm C/JV/V BBB v BRF EL Gym

MS/HS Gym
Wed 12/04/2019 4:45 pm JV/Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 12/05/2019 6:00 pm C/JV/V BBB @ Gale/Ett/Tremp Gale-ettrick-tremp Hi
Fri 12/06/2019 3:30 pm JV/Varsity Boys' Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Sun 12/08/2019 6:30 pm Fall Sports Recognition Night Bangor High School
Mon 12/09/2019 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Tue 12/10/2019 6:00 pm JV/V BBB v BROOKWOOD MS/HS Gym
Wed 12/11/2019 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 12/12/2019 3:30 pm Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Fri 12/13/2019 4:45 pm JV/V BBB @ Hillsboro Hillsboro High
Mon 12/16/2019 5:00 pm Varsity Boys' Practice (ES) EL Gym
Tue 12/17/2019 3:30 pm Varsity Boys' Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Wed 12/18/2019 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 12/19/2019 3:30 pm V/JV/C Boys' Basketball Practice (ES) EL Gym
Sun 12/22/2019 8:00 am Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Mon 12/23/2019 10:00 am Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Wed 12/25/2019 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 12/26/2019 10:30 am Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 12/26/2019 4:30 pm JV/V BBB @ Westby Tourney - TBD Westby Area High School
Fri 12/27/2019 11:00 am Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Fri 12/27/2019 6:00 pm JV/V BBB @ Westby Tourney - TBD Westby Area High School
Mon 12/30/2019 10:00 am Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Tue 12/31/2019 9:00 am JV/Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Wed 01/01/2020 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 01/02/2020 3:30 pm Varsity/JV Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Fri 01/03/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Sat 01/04/2020 12:30 pm C/JV/V BBB @ MELROSE-MINDORO Melrose-Mindoro High
Sun 01/05/2020 4:00 pm Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Mon 01/06/2020 6:00 pm C/JV/V BBB @ Onalaska Luther Luther High School
Tue 01/07/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Wed 01/08/2020 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 01/09/2020 4:45 pm C/JV/V BBB v CASHTON MS/HS Gym
Fri 01/10/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Sat 01/11/2020 6:00 pm C/JV/V BBB v BLAIR-TAYLOR MS/HS Gym

EL Gym
Mon 01/13/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
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Tue 01/14/2020 6:00 pm JV/V BBB @ WONEWOC Wonewoc High
Wed 01/15/2020 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 01/16/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Fri 01/17/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Fri 01/17/2020 6:00 pm JV/V BBB v New Lisbon Bangor High School
Sun 01/19/2020 12:00 pm Varsity Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Mon 01/20/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Mon 01/20/2020 6:00 pm JV/V BBB v New Lisbon Bangor High School
Tue 01/21/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Wed 01/22/2020 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 01/23/2020 6:00 pm JV/V BBB v NECEDAH MS/HS Gym
Fri 01/24/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Mon 01/27/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Tue 01/28/2020 6:00 pm JV/V BBB @ Royall Royall Middle/high
Wed 01/29/2020 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 01/30/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) Bangor High School
Fri 01/31/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Fri 01/31/2020 6:00 pm JV/V BBB @ Brookwood Brookwood High
Sat 02/01/2020 11:30 am C/JV/V BBB & GBB v WEST SALEM Bangor Elementary

Bangor High School
Mon 02/03/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Tue 02/04/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Wed 02/05/2020 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 02/06/2020 4:45 pm C/JV/V BBB v HILLSBORO MS/HS Gym
Thu 02/06/2020 7:15 pm Parents Night BBB MS/HS Gym
Fri 02/07/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Mon 02/10/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Tue 02/11/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Tue 02/11/2020 4:45 pm C/JV/V BBB @ Cashton Cashton Elementary School
Wed 02/12/2020 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 02/13/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Fri 02/14/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Fri 02/14/2020 6:00 pm Alumni Night BBB MS/HS Gym
Fri 02/14/2020 6:00 pm JV/V BBB v Wonewoc Bangor High School
Sat 02/15/2020 8:00 am Alumni Tournament BBB MS/HS Gym
Sun 02/16/2020 4:00 pm Varsity/JV Boy's Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Mon 02/17/2020 6:00 pm C/JV/V BBB @ BLACK RIVER FALLS Black River Falls High
Tue 02/18/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (OS) OS Gym
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Wed 02/19/2020 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 02/20/2020 4:45 pm C/JV/V BBB @ NEW LISBON New Lisbon Jr/hi
Fri 02/21/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Sun 02/23/2020 4:00 pm Varsity/JV Boys' Practice (ES) EL Gym
Mon 02/24/2020 6:00 pm JV/V BBB @ Necedah Necedah Middle/high
Tue 02/25/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Wed 02/26/2020 4:45 pm Varsity Boys' Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Thu 02/27/2020 6:00 pm JV/V BBB v ROYALL MS/HS Gym
Thu 02/27/2020 7:15 pm Senior Night BBB MS/HS Gym
Fri 02/28/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Mon 03/02/2020 3:30 pm HS Boys Practice (ES) EL Gym
Tue 03/03/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Tue 03/03/2020 7:00 pm V BBB Regional v Granton Bangor High School
Wed 03/04/2020 3:30 pm HS Boys' Practice (ES) EL Gym
Thu 03/05/2020 3:30 pm HS Boys' Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Fri 03/06/2020 7:00 pm BBB Regional vs Plum City/Elmwood MS/HS Gym
Sat 03/07/2020 11:00 am Boys Basketball Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Sat 03/07/2020 7:00 pm BBB Regional Final vs Cashton @ Bangor Bangor High School
Mon 03/09/2020 3:30 pm Boys Basketball Practice (ES) EL Gym
Mon 03/09/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Tue 03/10/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Tue 03/10/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Wed 03/11/2020 3:30 pm Boys Basketball Practice (ES) EL Gym
Wed 03/11/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Thu 03/12/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Thu 03/12/2020 7:00 pm V BBB Sectional @ Adams-Friendship v Blair Taylor Adams-friendship High
Fri 03/13/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Sat 03/14/2020 2:00 pm V BBB Sectional Final TBD Onalaska High
Mon 03/16/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Tue 03/17/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Tue 03/17/2020 3:30 pm Varsity Boys Practice (HS) MS/HS Gym
Wed 03/18/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Thu 03/19/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Fri 03/20/2020 9:05 am V BBB State Semi-final @ Kohl Center v TBD Kohl Center
Fri 03/20/2020 3:30 pm Track Practice/EL Gym EL Gym
Sat 03/21/2020 11:05 am V BBB State Championship @ Kohl Center v TBD Kohl Center
Mon 03/23/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym EL Gym

OS Gym
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Tue 03/24/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Tue 03/24/2020 4:00 pm Track @ St Mary's St. Mary's College
Wed 03/25/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 03/26/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Fri 03/27/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Sat 03/28/2020 9:00 am Track @ UWL UW-La Crosse
Mon 03/30/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Tue 03/31/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Tue 03/31/2020 4:30 pm Baseball vs Edgar Baseball Field
Wed 04/01/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 04/02/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 04/02/2020 4:00 pm Track @ St Mary's St. Mary's College
Thu 04/02/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB v HILLSBORO Softball Field

Baseball Field
Fri 04/03/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Mon 04/06/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Mon 04/06/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB @ Necedah Necedah Middle/high
Tue 04/07/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Wed 04/08/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 04/09/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 04/09/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB v NEW LISBON Softball Field

Baseball Field
Fri 04/10/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym



5:19 pm Sun 22 Dec, 24 19-20 Boys Varsity Events Page 6

Date Start Event Name Location
Mon 04/13/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Mon 04/13/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB @ Royall Royall Middle/high
Tue 04/14/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Tue 04/14/2020 4:00 pm Track @ Bangor Track
Wed 04/15/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 04/16/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 04/16/2020 4:15 pm Track @ Westby Westby High
Thu 04/16/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB @ WONEWOC Wonewoc High

Baseball Field
Softball Field

Fri 04/17/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym
EL Gym

Mon 04/20/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym
EL Gym

Mon 04/20/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB v BROOKWOOD Softball Field
Baseball Field

Tue 04/21/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym
EL Gym

Tue 04/21/2020 4:15 pm Track @ Luther Luther High School
Wed 04/22/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 04/23/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 04/23/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB @ Cashton Cashton High
Fri 04/24/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Mon 04/27/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Mon 04/27/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB @ Hillsboro Hillsboro High
Tue 04/28/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Tue 04/28/2020 4:00 pm Track @ C.F.C. Cochrane-fountain City High
Wed 04/29/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
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Thu 04/30/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 04/30/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB v NECEDAH Softball Field

Baseball Field
Fri 05/01/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Sun 05/03/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Mon 05/04/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB @ New Lisbon New Lisbon Jr/hi
Tue 05/05/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Tue 05/05/2020 3:45 pm Track Bangor Invitational MS/HS Cafetorium

Track
Tue 05/05/2020 5:00 pm V BB/SB vs CFC Baseball Field

Softball Field
Wed 05/06/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 05/07/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Thu 05/07/2020 3:30 pm Track @ Central Central High
Thu 05/07/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB v ROYALL Softball Field

Baseball Field
Fri 05/08/2020 3:30 pm SB/BB Practice OS Gym/EL Gym OS Gym

EL Gym
Sat 05/09/2020 10:00 am V BB Tournament @ Westby Westby Area High School
Mon 05/11/2020 4:15 pm Track @ Viroqua Viroqua High
Mon 05/11/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB v Wonewoc Bangor High School
Thu 05/14/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB @ Brookwood Brookwood High
Mon 05/18/2020 5:00 pm V BA/SB v CASHTON Softball Field

Baseball Field
Tue 05/19/2020 4:00 pm Track Conference @ Cashton Cashton Elementary School
Thu 05/21/2020 4:00 pm Track @ Sparta Sparta High
Fri 05/22/2020 7:00 pm V Baseball @ Alma Alma High
Tue 05/26/2020 2:45 pm Track Regionals @ Luther Luther High School
Thu 05/28/2020 5:00 pm V BA Regional TBD TBD
Fri 05/29/2020 3:30 pm V TR SECTIONAL @ BANGOR MS/HS Cafetorium

Track


